

ERRATUM

E. T. ABBS, K. J. BROADLEY and D. J. ROBERTS: Inhibition of Catechol-*O*-methyl transferase by some acid degradation products of adrenaline and noradrenaline. *Biochem. Pharmac.* **16**, 279 (1967).

On p. 280, line 8 under 'Results and Discussion', the molar concentration should read: 6.25×10^{-6} M and on line 9, the ratio of compounds should read: 1:2:4:16.

On p. 282, line 6, 'four times' should read: eight times.